Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
	United States Patent and Trademark Office ORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)			
Michael Wendell Vice	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Avago Technologies Wireless IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 5/28/2008	Street Address: No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7		
	City: Singapore		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City.		
☐ Joint Research Agreement☐ Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Singapore Zip: 768923		
Other			
4 Application and the second	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
12/128,269 filed 28 May 2008	D. Fatch NO.(5)		
A 1 1111			
	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 4380 Ziegler Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address.	None required (government interest not offervior, or		
City: Fort Collins	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
<u> </u>	8. Payment Information		
State: COZip: 80525	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number:			
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3718		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Scott Weitzel		
9. Signature:	29 May 2008		
Signature	Date		
Kenneth D. Springer, Reg. No. 39,843	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021024 FRAME: 0905

(650) 726-9222

0.1

When recorded please return to: AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES, LTD, 4380 Ziegler Road Fort Collins, Colorado 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2007-0047

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION TO AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES WIRELESS IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Avago Technologies Wireless IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 200512332K), a company incorporated under the laws of Singapore whose registered office is at No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923 (hereinafter "AVAGO"), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AVAGO, and do hereby assign and transfer to AVAGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

SWITCH-AROUND LOW NOISE AMPLIFIER

Filing date: May 28,	<u> 2008</u> s	erial No	<u>1</u> 2/128,269
----------------------	-----------------------	----------	--------------------

and the invention(s) and improvements(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize AVAGO to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by AVAGO, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as my be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to AVAGO, its successors, respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by AVAGO;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to AVAGO, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvements(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct AVAGO's attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Inventor's Signature

Date Assignment Signed: 5/2

Inventor's Typed Name:

RECORDED: 05/29/2008

Michael Wendell Vice

Date Application Signed: 5/28/08

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 021024 FRAME: 0906